

S180612
IN THE SUPREME COURT
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent

vs.

CHRISTINE BARRETT

Defendant and Appellant

SUPREME COURT
FILED

OCT 14 2010

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE CALIFORNIA COURT OF APPEAL
SIXTH APPELLATE DISTRICT, CASE NO. H034154

SANTA CLARA SUPERIOR COURT NO. MH-034663
THE HONORABLE MARY ANN GRILLI, JUDGE PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JEAN MATULIS, SBN 139615
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 1237
Cambria, California, 93428
(805) 927-1990
Attorney for Appellant
CHRISTINE BARRETT
Under Appointment by the California Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 2

I. INTRODUCTION: THE LANGUAGE OF DISABILITY 2

II. LACK OF ADVISEMENT OF THE RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL VIOLATED EQUAL PROTECTION 3

III. DUE PROCESS REQUIRES NOTICE OF THE RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL 8

IV. AN EXPRESS WAIVER IS REQUIRED 12

CONCLUSION 13

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Addington v. Texas</i> (1979) 441 U.S. 418	8
<i>Drope v. Missouri</i> (1975) 420 U.S. 162	9
<i>Heller v. Doe</i> (1993) 509 U.S. 312	5
<i>In re Gault</i> (1967) 387 U.S. 1	8
<i>Mills v. Rogers</i> (1982) 457 U.S. 291	7

State Cases

<i>Conservatorship of John L.</i> (2010) 48 Cal. 4 th 131	10, 11, 12
<i>Conservatorship of Roulet</i> (1979) 23 Cal. 3d 219	8
<i>Cramer v. Gillermina R.</i> (1981) 125 Cal. App. 3d 380	4, 5
<i>In re Calhoun</i> (2004) 121 Cal. App. 4th 1315	5
<i>In re Hop</i> (1981) 29 Cal. 3d 82	3, 5, 8
<i>In re Howard N.</i> (2005) 35 Cal. 4 th 117	4

State Cases (cont.)	Page(s):
<i>Money v. Krall</i> (1982) 128 Cal. App. 3d 378	2
<i>People v. Alvas</i> (1990) 221 Cal. App. 3d 1459	9
<i>People v. Bailie</i> (2006) 144 Cal. App, 4th 841	4, 12
<i>People v. Hurtado</i> (2002) 28 Cal.4th 1179	8
<i>People v. Kelly</i> (1992) 1 Cal. 4th 495	9
<i>People v. Masterson</i> (1994) 8 Cal. 4th 965	9
<i>People v. Montoya</i> (2001) 86 Cal. App. 4th 825	10, 11
<i>People v. Olivas</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 236	5
<i>People v. Otis</i> (1999) 70 Cal. App. 4th 1174	10, 11
<i>People v. Quinn</i> (2001) 86 Cal. App. 4th 1290	4
<i>People v. Sweeney</i> (2009) 175 Cal. App. 4th 210	5
<i>Riese v. St. Mary's Hospital and Medical Center</i> (1987) 209 Cal. App. 3d 1303	7

Statutes

Page(s):

Health and Safety Code Section 1250 6

Penal Code Sections

1370 9
1370.1 10
2960 10
2966 10
2972 10

Welfare and Institutions Code Sections

5002 6
5008 10
5150 6
5250 6
5300 6
5350 6
4502 3, 5
6500 2, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11
6509 6

Constitutional Authority

California Constitution, article 1, section 16 10
